TERMS OF USE

Terms and Conditions for Mark St Health Alliance Website and Online Bookings

Last Updated: 29/02/2024

Welcome to Mark St Health Alliance website. By accessing and using this website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use our website or online booking services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using the services provided on this website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

Mark St Health Alliance reserves the right to modify, update, or change these terms at any time, without prior notice. It is your responsibility to review these terms regularly for any changes.

2. Online Booking

2.1. <u>Appointment Confirmation</u>: All online bookings are subject to confirmation Mark St Health Alliance. You will receive confirmation once your appointment is confirmed.

2.2. <u>Cancellation Policy</u>: If you need to cancel or reschedule your appointment, please do so at least 24 hours in advance. Failure to cancel within this time frame may result in a cancellation fee.

2.3. <u>Accuracy of Information</u>: It is your responsibility to provide accurate and up-to-date information when booking appointments. Mark St Health Alliance is not responsible for any consequences resulting from inaccurate or outdated information.

3. Website Content

3.1. <u>Information Accuracy</u>: While Mark St Health Alliance strives to provide accurate and upto-date information, we do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the content on this website.

3.2. <u>Professional Advice</u>: The information on this website is for informational purposes only and is not a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Always seek the advice of your chiropractor or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition.

4. Privacy Policy

Our privacy practices are outlined in our separate Privacy Policy, which you can find on our website. By using our website and online booking services, you agree to the collection and use of your information as described in our Privacy Policy.

5. Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Mark St Health Alliance and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, modify, distribute, or republish any content without our written consent.

6. Limitation of Liability

Mark St Health Alliance and its affiliates, directors, employees, or agents are not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages arising out of or in any way connected with your use of this website or our services.

7. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of NSW Australia. Any disputes arising from the use of this website or our services will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in NSW Australia

By using Mark St Health Alliance website and online booking services, you agree to these terms and conditions. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at <u>markstchiro@hotmail.com</u> or Phone 02 6557 6227.